
AVERAGE # OF 
MISSIONARIES SERVING 
FROM EACH STAKE 

CENTRAL AMERICA AREA 

COSTA RICA SAN JOSE 

EL SALVADOR SAN SAL E 

EL SALVADOR SAN SAL 
W/BEL 

EL SALVADOR SANTA ANA 

GUATEMALA COB.AN 

GUATEMALA GUAT CITY 
CENT 

GUATEMALA GUAT CITY 
EAST 

GUATEMALA GUAT CITY 
SOUTH 

GUATEMALA 
QUETZALTENANGO 

GUATEMALA RETALHULEU 

HONDURAS COMAYAGUELA 

HONDURAS SAN PEDRO 
SULA E 

HONDURAS SAN PEDRO 
SULA W 

HONDURAS TEGUCIGALPA 

MISSIONARY DEPARTMENT STATISTICAL REPORT 

CONFIDENTIAL: FOR YOUR USE ONLY. DO NOT DISTRIBUTE OR REPRODUCE. 

MISSIONARIES CONVERT CONVERTS 
[ 1 l CONVERT CONVERT BAPTISMS SACRAMENT ADVANCED TO 

BAPTISMS BAPTISMS PER ATTENDANCE MELCHIZEDEK 
2015 23 MARCH YTD MISSIONARY [ 2 ] PRIESTHOOD 

2014 27 [ 1 l [ 3 ] 

2015 3,519 2,298 5,513 6.3 116 ,679 3,784 

2014 3,708 2,400 5,835 6.9 117,687 4,079 

2015 237 181 439 7.9 7 , 052 302 

20 14 233 138 388 7 . 2 7,026 369 

2015 211 118 285 4.4 6,347 166 

20 14 208 92 2 18 5.2 6,554 170 

2015 224 125 298 5.8 5,992 141 

20 14 238 132 274 6.0 6 ,112 152 

2015 220 127 329 6.2 5 ,996 257 

2014 230 100 272 5.9 5,845 290 

2015 170 75 166 4.2 4,899 96 

20 14 170 84 2 10 6.4 4,845 76 

2015 188 130 346 8.4 10,148 362 

20 14 2 16 293 580 9 .8 10,193 349 

2015 202 100 234 5.6 7,338 174 

20 14 214 105 281 5.3 7 ,678 172 

2015 200 110 245 5.8 8,172 205 

20 14 222 128 357 5.3 8,319 198 

2015 197 112 199 3.9 8,325 163 

20 14 206 127 267 5.4 8,600 158 

2015 186 158 411 8.3 7,784 206 

20 14 220 156 341 7 .4 7 ,878 196 

2015 210 193 480 8.6 6,778 280 

20 14 222 1 60 412 7 .4 6 ,400 300 

2015 212 146 340 5.6 6,008 207 

20 14 223 109 357 6.3 5, 728 205 

2015 227 91 244 4.3 6,708 185 

20 14 205 119 289 8 . 2 6 ,625 215 

2015 215 99 266 5.3 7,872 291 

20 14 228 221 475 9 .4 7,998 330 

[l] SENIOR COUPLES ARE COUNTED IN "MISSIONARIES" BUT NOT IN THE "CONVERT BAPTISMS PER MISSIONARY". 

CONVERTS 
ENDOWED 

[4] 

1 ,544 

1,594 

129 

135 

73 

71 

58 

82 

114 

91 

31 

30 

153 

143 

83 

80 

102 

90 

77 

69 

84 

97 

102 

114 

79 

88 

94 

86 

145 

133 

[ 2 ] DECEMBER 2014 COMPARED TO DECEMBER 2 013 BASED ON SACRAMENT ATTENDANCE OF ALL MEMBERS AS REPORTED ON QUARTERLY REPORTS . 
[3] ANY CONVERT WHO WAS CONFIRMED AS A MEMBER OF THE CHURCH AND ORDAINED TO THE MELCHIZEDEK PRIESTHOOD IN THE PAST 3 YEARS. 
[4] ANY CONVERT WHO WAS CONFIRMED AS A MEMBER OF THE CHURCH AND ENDOWED IN THE PAST 3 YEARS. 
[5] DECEMBER 201 4 COMPARED TO DECEMBER 2 013 PROSPECTIVE ELDERS AGE 19 AND OLDER AS REPORTED ON QUARTERLY REPORTS. 

M.11.RCH 2015 

13 

PROSPECTIVE 
ELDERS 

ADVANCED TO 
MELCHIZEDEK 
PRIESTHOOD 

[5] 

482 

453 

40 

28 

30 

38 

35 

32 

28 

36 

19 

29 

49 

47 

22 

28 

8 

18 

22 

25 

25 

28 

so 
36 

30 

11 

25 

14 

22 

2 1 



AVERAGE # OF 
MISSIONARIES SERVING 
FROM EACH STAKE 

CENTRAL AMERICA AREA 

NICARAGUA MANAGUA 
NORTH 

NICARAGUA MANAGUA 
SOUTH 

PANAMA PANAMA CITY 

MISSIONARY DEPARTMENT STATISTICAL REPORT 

CONFIDENTIAL: FOR YOUR USE ONLY. DO NOT DISTRIBUTE OR REPRODUCE. 

MISSIONARIES CONVERT CONVERTS 
[ 1 l CONVERT CONVERT BAPTISMS SACRAMENT ADVANCED TO 

BAPTISMS BAPTISMS PER ATTENDANCE MELCHIZEDEK 
2015 23 MARCH YTD MISSIONARY [ 2 ] PRIESTHOOD 

2014 27 [ 1 l [ 3 ] 

2015 3,519 2,298 5,513 6.3 116 ,679 3,784 

2014 3,708 2,400 5,835 6.9 117,687 4,079 

2015 204 216 532 10.0 5,919 404 

20 14 228 153 428 9 .1 6 ,621 503 

2015 191 235 533 11.2 4,903 195 

20 14 184 162 356 6.8 4,851 226 

2015 225 82 166 3.3 6,438 150 

20 14 261 12 1 330 5.0 6 ,414 170 

[l] SENIOR COUPLES ARE COUNTED IN "MISSIONARIES" BUT NOT IN THE "CONVERT BAPTISMS PER MISSIONARY". 

CONVERTS 
ENDOWED 

[4] 

1 ,544 

1,594 

59 

102 

59 

57 

102 

126 

[ 2 ] DECEMBER 2014 COMPARED TO DECEMBER 2 013 BASED ON SACRAMENT ATTENDANCE OF ALL MEMBERS AS REPORTED ON QUARTERLY REPORTS . 
[3] ANY CONVERT WHO WAS CONFIRMED AS A MEMBER OF THE CHURCH AND ORDAINED TO THE MELCHIZEDEK PRIE STHOOD IN THE PAST 3 YEARS. 
[4] ANY CONVERT WHO WAS CONFIRMED AS A MEMBER OF THE CHURCH AND ENDOWED IN THE PAST 3 YEARS. 
[5] DECEMBER 201 4 COMPARED TO DECEMBER 2 013 PROSPECTIVE ELDERS AGE 19 AND OLDER AS REPORTED ON QUARTERLY REPORTS. 

M.11.RCH 2015 

14 

PROSPECTIVE 
ELDERS 

ADVANCED TO 
MELCHIZEDEK 
PRIESTHOOD 

[5] 

482 

453 

17 

23 

6 

26 

54 

13 


