CONFIDENTIAL: FOR YOUR USE ONLY. DO NOT DISTRIBUTE OR REPRODUCE.

	40		у у				1	<i>(-</i>	
AVERAGE # OF		MISSIONARIES [1]	CONVERT BAPTISMS	CONVERT BAPTISMS	CONVERT BAPTISMS PER	SACRAMENT ATTENDANCE	CONVERTS ADVANCED TO MELCHIZEDEK	CONVERTS ENDOWED	PROSPECTIVE ELDERS ADVANCED TO MELCHIZEDEK
MISSIONARIES SERVING	2015	23	MARCH	YTD	MISSIONARY	[2]	PRIESTHOOD	[4]	PRIESTHOOD
FROM EACH STAKE	2014	27			[1]		[3]		[5]
CENTRAL AMERICA AREA	2015	3,519	2,298	5,513	6.3	116,679	3,784	1,544	482
	2014	3,708	2,400	5,835	6.9	117,687	4,079	1,594	453
COSTA RICA SAN JOSÉ	2015	237	181	439	7.9	7,052	302	129	40
	2014	233	138	388	7.2	7,026	369	135	28
EL SALVADOR SAN SAL E	2015	211	118	285	4.4	6,347	166	73	30
	2014	208	92	218	5.2	6,554	170	71	38
EL SALVADOR SAN SAL W/BEL	2015	224	125	298	5.8	5,992	141	58	35
	2014	238	132	274	6.0	6,112	152	82	32
EL SALVADOR SANTA ANA	2015	220	127	329	6.2	5,996	257	114	28
	2014	230	100	272	5.9	5,845	290	91	36
GUATEMALA COBÁN	2015	170	75	166	4.2	4,899	96	31	19
GUATEMALA COBAN	2014	170	84	210	6.4	4,845	76	30	29
GUATEMALA GUAT CITY	2015	188	130	346	8.4	10,148	362	153	49
CENT	2014	216	293	580	9.8	10,193	349	143	47
GUATEMALA GUAT CITY EAST	2015	202	100	234	5.6	7,338	174	83	22
	2014	214	105	281	5.3	7,678	172	80	28
GUATEMALA GUAT CITY	2015	200	110	245	5.8	8,172	205	102	8
SOUTH	2014	222	128	357	5.3	8,319	198	90	18
GUATEMALA	2015	197	112	199	3.9	8,325	163	77	22
QUETZALTENANGO	2014	206	127	267	5.4	8,600	158	69	25
GUATEMALA RETALHULEU	2015	186	158	411	8.3	7,784	206	84	25
GOATEMALA RETALHOLEO	2014	220	156	341	7.4	7,878	196	97	28
HONDURAS COMAYAGÜELA	2015	210	193	480	8.6	6,778	280	102	50
	2014	222	160	412	7.4	6,400	300	114	36
HONDURAS SAN PEDRO	2015	212	146	340	5.6	6,008	207	79	30
SULA E	2014	223	109	357	6.3	5,728	205	88	11
HONDURAS SAN PEDRO SULA W	2015	227	91	244	4.3	6,708	185	94	25
	2014	205	119	289	8.2	6,625	215	86	14
HONDURAS TEGUCIGALPA	2015	215	99	266	5.3	7,872	291	145	22
	2014	228	221	475	9.4	7,998	330	133	21

^[1] SENIOR COUPLES ARE COUNTED IN "MISSIONARIES" BUT NOT IN THE "CONVERT BAPTISMS PER MISSIONARY".

13

^[2] DECEMBER 2014 COMPARED TO DECEMBER 2013 BASED ON SACRAMENT ATTENDANCE OF ALL MEMBERS AS REPORTED ON QUARTERLY REPORTS.

^[3] ANY CONVERT WHO WAS CONFIRMED AS A MEMBER OF THE CHURCH AND ORDAINED TO THE MELCHIZEDEK PRIESTHOOD IN THE PAST 3 YEARS.

^[4] ANY CONVERT WHO WAS CONFIRMED AS A MEMBER OF THE CHURCH AND ENDOWED IN THE PAST 3 YEARS.

^[5] DECEMBER 2014 COMPARED TO DECEMBER 2013 PROSPECTIVE ELDERS AGE 19 AND OLDER AS REPORTED ON QUARTERLY REPORTS.

CONFIDENTIAL: FOR YOUR USE ONLY. DO NOT DISTRIBUTE OR REPRODUCE.

AVERAGE # OF MISSIONARIES SERVING FROM EACH STAKE	2015 2014	Aug I	CONVERT BAPTISMS MARCH	CONVERT BAPTISMS YTD	CONVERT BAPTISMS PER MISSIONARY [1]	SACRAMENT ATTENDANCE [2]	CONVERTS ADVANCED TO MELCHIZEDEK PRIESTHOOD [3]	CONVERTS ENDOWED [4]	PROSPECTIVE ELDERS ADVANCED TO MELCHIZEDEK PRIESTHOOD [5]
CENTRAL AMERICA AREA	2015	3,519	2,298	5,513	6.3	116,679	3,784	1,544	482
	2014	3,708	2,400	5,835	6.9	117,687	4,079	1,594	453
NICARAGUA MANAGUA NORTH	2015	204	216	532	10.0	5,919	404	59	17
	2014	228	153	428	9.1	6,621	503	102	23
NICARAGUA MANAGUA SOUTH	2015	191	235	533	11.2	4,903	195	59	6
	2014	184	162	356	6.8	4,851	226	57	26
PANAMÁ PANAMÁ CITY	2015	225	82	166	3.3	6,438	150	102	54
	2014	261	121	330	5.0	6,414	170	126	13

14

^[1] SENIOR COUPLES ARE COUNTED IN "MISSIONARIES" BUT NOT IN THE "CONVERT BAPTISMS PER MISSIONARY".

^[2] DECEMBER 2014 COMPARED TO DECEMBER 2013 BASED ON SACRAMENT ATTENDANCE OF ALL MEMBERS AS REPORTED ON QUARTERLY REPORTS.

^[3] ANY CONVERT WHO WAS CONFIRMED AS A MEMBER OF THE CHURCH AND ORDAINED TO THE MELCHIZEDEK PRIESTHOOD IN THE PAST 3 YEARS.

^[4] ANY CONVERT WHO WAS CONFIRMED AS A MEMBER OF THE CHURCH AND ENDOWED IN THE PAST 3 YEARS.

^[5] DECEMBER 2014 COMPARED TO DECEMBER 2013 PROSPECTIVE ELDERS AGE 19 AND OLDER AS REPORTED ON QUARTERLY REPORTS.